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] i FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD I I 
G O L D S E T T L E M E E T F U N D 

X-1672 

CONFIDENT I Al 
Balance ; Aggregate Aggregate : Settlements from September 5 to Balance in 

Federal l a s t Gold : Gold withdrawals depos i t s & T R A N S F E R S : ; September 11, 1919 , both i n c l u s i v e . fund a t 
Reserve statement wi th- : de- & t r a n s f e r s t r a n s f e r s close, of 

Bank of September 4 drawals; p o s i t s to Agent *5 from t $otu l To ta l : Net "business 
1919 : fund Agent 'sfurtd Deb i t s C:: t v . i t , D'T-'AvS," Eeui'ti,' Credits : c r e d i t s Sep t . 11 , i g ig . 

Boston 55,384 10,000 i s 5^3 53,22.4 114,844 . : 16,620 63,547 
New York 9 6 , 7 4 9 10,000 10,000^ 10,000 18,940 85,000 17,0bb 411,629 394,563 »'*il 1 4 5 , 7 4 3 

lade lphia 3 6 , 2 8 6 — " : 224 1 , 5 0 0 ^ 224 1 0 , 1 9 3 2 0 , 3 5 4 b,994 130,891 123; %97 38,177 
Cleveland 63,993 3,000": 188 3,000-' 188 9 , 0 0 0 9,398 2.051499 108,253 2,754 64,333 
Richmond 2 6 , 1 7 7 5 ' : 2 ,00b 8 , 0 0 5 / 2,00b 1 9 , 0 0 0 lb,524 — 13^,9bo 140,254 4,288 21,990 
At l an ta 9,350 4": l b l 1 , 5 0 4 / l b l 2 , 0 0 0 7 , 0 0 0 2 , 5 3 0 3o r 5 ^ 34,022 —— 10,477 
Chicago 115,846 10,271 19,480- 1 0 , 2 7 1 6b,000 2 8 , 1 9 2 lbbv4lS 184,296 17,878 8 6 , 7 0 7 
S t . Louis 2 5 , 4 3 4 311': 1,000 3 1 1 x 1,000 5,000 4,114 8 - f l Y 9%,035 89,318 W W 1 6 , 5 2 0 
Minneapolis 38,990 f V 9 4 94 4,000 — 1,593 29,374 27,78.1 — — 33,491 
Kansas City 38,875 1 3 ' : 80 13 " 80 16,000 — b v 104 82,962 7b,858 —mm lb,838 
Dallas 7,870 75 ' : 515 575 x 515 2 , 9 9 9 8,007 6 r050 4s.4bb 42,4l6 6 , 7 6 8 
San Francisco 41,273 2,500, : 6 , 1 0 0 2,500 - 6 , 1 0 0 1 7 , 0 0 0 — — 47 ",759 55,273 . 7,514 35,387 

Tota l 556,227 5,908' : 30,639 46,888 / 30,639 180 ,132 1 8 0 , 1 3 2 49,0)4 1,391,175 1,391,775 49,054 539,9/6 

K 
^ Federal 

serve 
•* ^ R g e n t at 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V E A G E N T S \ F U N D 

Boston 
New York 
phi lade lphia 
Cleve land 
Richmond 
At lent a 
Chicago 
St-Louis 
^.nrieapolis 
'nsas City 

Dallas 
SanFrancisc 0 

Total 

Balance 
l a s t 

statement 
Sept.4, 

1919* 
bO,000 
80,000 
61,389 
9 0 , 0 0 0 
2 5 , 0 0 0 
3 5 , 5 0 0 

265,985 
5 2 , 9 3 1 
1 6 , 8 0 0 

3 8 , 3 6 0 
4,684 

9 1 , 9 9 
822,64 ' 

Gold I Gold 
with— rdepusits 

drawals: 

2,000^: — 

4,000^ — 

v / 

6,000 : 

Withdrawals 
for 

t r ans f e r s 
to bank 

V 
— v 

V' 

Deposits 
through 
t r a n s f e r s 

from 
bank 

10,000" 
1 , 5 0 0 / 

8,000-
1, 500 ' 

19,480^ 

500 

40,980 

Tota l 
with-

draiials 

2,000 

4,000 

6,000 

Total 
depos i t s 

10,000 
1,500 

8,000 
1,500 

19,480 

500: 

40,980 

Balance. ; 
close of ; 
business ; 
September l i t 

1919. *: 
bO-CCO 
90,000 
62,889 
90,000 
31,000 
37,000 

281,465 
52,931 
lb, 800 
38,360 
5,184 

31*33$. 
857,624 

Decrease 

19,930 
9,b03 

22,104 

B&mtary of changes in ownership 
of gold by banks through t r a n s -
f e r s and se t t lements . 

Increase 
8,163 

48,994 
3,167 
3,152 
1,812 
2,470 

67,758 67,758 Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




